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There is no evidence for the existence of any virus
David Icke / Richard Willet — Memes and headline comments by David Icke
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There is ZERO EVIDENCE of any “COVID-19 virus”
having been isolated and then purified from any patient

on the planet, by anyone, anywhere... and thus there is
‘ZERO PROOF’ of “its” existencel!



The Whole CoV - 19 Pandemic is ALL ‘SMOKE and
MIRRORS’! orchestrated by ‘BAD ACTORS’ or
‘LUCIFERIANS’ with the high probability of ‘BAD
INTENTIONS’!

The following written letters are responses from the
following governmental and/or institutional officials that
were obtained under the “Freedom of Information Act or
FOIA from the U.S., India, Republic of South Africa, New
Zealand, Australia, U.K., England, Scotland, Wales,
Ireland, Denmark, Norway, the Netherlands, Sweden,
Spain, European CDC, Slovenia, Czech Repubilic,
Ukraine, Columbia, Uruguay, ltaly, Portugal, Brazil,
Republic of Colombia, llse of Man, Philippines, etc., plus
emails from Germany’s Robert Koch Institute (RKI) and
several other so-called “virus isolation authors or
researchers”.

August 2021:



Massachusetts Department of Health Reports “No
Responsive Documents” to FOIA Request for
Information on Purified Isolate of Professed SARS-COV-2
... — by Ramola Dharmaraj:

Click below to read the entire article by Ramola
Dharmaraj:https://everydayconcerned.net/2021/08/30/m
assachusetts-department-of-health-reports-no-
responsive-documents-to-foia-request-for-information-
on-purified-isolate-of-professed-sars-cov-2-covid-19-

virus-delta-variant-forming-basis-for-all/

The letter states “The Department has no responsive
records to your request,” the Massachusetts
Department of Public Healthresponded to a FOIA
request under Massachusetts Public Records Law made
on August 7, 2021 by this reporter requesting information
on all scientific white papers and studies related to the
isolation of the “SARS-COV-2 Virus/COVID-19 Virus” and
the “Delta Variant” in human beings, essentially
admitting it has no information on the much-
propagandized virus on the basis of which the



Commonwealth of Massachusetts has held the state
hostage since last spring, issuing a number of COVID
restrictions and absurd mandates and guidances
which curtail the Constitutionally-protected freedoms
and rights of all Americans living in Massachusetts—
and which still do so, especially targeting public-
transportation users, retail-workers, healthcare-
workers, college students, and schoolchildren.

Signed by Gillian Haney, MPH, Director of Office of
Integrated Surveillance and Informatics Services (ISIS)
Bureau of Infectious Disease and Laboratory Sciences,
Massachusetts Department of Public Health, the full
response as well as request made can be viewed at
Muckrock.com,_here:
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The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Executive Office of Health and Human Services
Department of Public Health
Bureau of Infectious Disease and Laboratory Sciences
305 South Street, Jamaica Plain, MA 02130

- Office of Integrated Surveillance and Informatics Services mnmm
CHARLES D. BAKER Tel: (617) 983-6801
—— Fax: (617) 983-6813 el
KARYN E. POLITO
Tol: §17-624-6000
www mass. govidph
August 25, 2021
Via email to: 117383-57122200@ requests.muckrock.com
Ramola Dharmaraj
MuckRock News
DEPT MR 117383

411A Highland Ave
Somerville, MA 02144-2516

Re:  Public Record Request BIDLS-2021-140
Dear Ramola Dharmaraj:

This letter is in regard to the above referenced public record request received by the
Mmhusens Depmmenlof Publlc Healih (lhe "Department™ or "DPH") on August 10, 2021.

WREELE L ANAE s an o w-..n

Clarification 2: Isolate means “to separate something from other things with which it is
connected or mixed”--Cambridge Dictionary definition.

Clarification 3: This request is not for information on something procured by means of
1) Culturing something,

2) Nasally swabbing something from any randomly sick (with some other disease) or
healthy person,

3) Amplifying something via PCR Test (Which its inventor Dr. Kary Mullis has clearly
stated is not to be used to diagnose any disease),

4) the Sequencing of something,

5) or the Computer-Generated Sequencing of something.

The Department has no responsive records to your request.



Prior to this, the Office of the Governor of Massachusetts
also reported to this FOIA requester that “no records that
fall within the scope of (the) request” could be found on
their premises, and referenced the Mass. Dept. of Public
Health instead as the place to further query. That
8/11/2021 response—to a request identical in wording to
this one—from the Governor’s office can be found at
Muckrock here.
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THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS RoserT C. Ross
OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR e comee:
MiCHAEL A. Kanes
STATEHOUSE + ROOM271 DEPUTY CHIEF LEGAL COUNSEL
BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02133
TEL: (617)7254030 « FAX: (617)727-8290 EuzaBE™ F. DENusTON
DEPUTY LEGAL COUNSEL
GOVERNOR'S LEGAL OFFICE P
DEPUTY LEGAL COUNSEL
Nicx D. Branor
DEPUTY LEGAL COUNSEL
LAUREN GREENE-PETRIGNO
DEPUTY LEGAL COUNSEL
August 11, 2021
Ramola Dharmaraj
VIA E-mail: 117382-80619351 @requests. muckrock.com
Dear Ms. Dharmaraj:

I write in response to your request to the Office of the Governor, dated August 7, 2021,
secking “All Scientific White Papers, Reports, Studies Related to

1) the Isolation of SARS-COV-2 Virus/COVID-19 Virus in human beings and

2) the Isolation of SARS-COV-2 Virus/COVID-19 Virus, “Delta Variant” in human

beings directly from a sample taken from a labeled COVID-Diseased or COVID-Dead

Patient (discased or dead only due to SARS-COV-2 Virus/COVID-19 Virus or Delta

Variant of SARS-COV-2 Virus/COVID-19 Virus), where the sample was not first

combined in any way with any other genetic material, and where the Patient did not have

any other disease such as Pneumonia, Influenza, etc;

3) the Indlcanenlol'tthOVlD-l‘)diawcinahuhhypasonminglhislsohtcoflhe

SARS-COV-2 Virus/COVID-19 Virus proving Koch's postulates of Discase

Transmission;

4) the Inducement of the COVID-19 disease in a healthy person using this Isolate of the

“Delta Variant” of the SARS-COV-2 Virus/COVID-19 Virus proving Koch's postulates

of Disease Transmission; and forming the basis for all ill-advised restrictions and

dem—rmhﬂymdmgpublnﬂmtmshngmdmmmwboobud

We have received your correspondence and have concluded that we have no records that
fall within the scope of your request. We suggest that you inquire to the Massachusetts
Department of Public Health for further help with your request. | have listed the information for
their Records Access Officer below. Thank you.



Additionally, the CDC has now returned a final response
(dated 8/11/2021) to this reporter, conceding they have
no information related to the purified isolate of the SARS-
COV-2 virus on Koch’s postulates. The correspondence
with the CDC was more detailed, since program staff
sought to convince this FOIA requester that viruses could
only be identified from growth in cell culture—a deviation
from the classic microbiology (and commonsense)
requirements for virus isolation—-to which this writer
responded with a confirmatory letter, all of which will be
reported in a separate article, but can be read anytime in
full at Muckrockhere.

It can be stated here that the CDC, by this August 11,
2021 response, is also unable to provide any information
on a purified isolate of the SARS-COV-2/COVID-19 virus
or Delta Variant and is now directing queries misleadingly
to posts of inadequate genome-sequencing information
online.



Please note, what is being termed a genome-sequencing
of SARS-COV-2 online by many is not an actual genome-
sequencing from an actual purified isolate of SARS-COV-
2, which has not been purified in isolate at all, as these
Health departments acknowledge.

Previously also, the CDC had been queried by
Christine Massey and returned a response on June 7,
2021 stating there was no information on a purified
isolate of the professed SARS-COV-2/COVID-19 virus.

August 18, 2021:

Arizona Department of Health Services confirmed for
Timothy Martin that they have no record describing
isolation/purification of any “SARS-COV-2” from any
patient sample on the planet, and confuse such with
private/protected/identifiable healthcare data:



https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/10/Arizona-Dept-Health-
PACKAGE-redacted.pdf

August 20, 2021:

Health Canada confirmed for an anonymous requester
that they still have no record of any “COVID-19 virus”
having been purified from any patient sample on the
planet; provided irrelevant excuses: “this would be a
Public Health Agency of Canada request” (PHAC also has
no records); “isolation is not completed without use of a
medium” (the request only ruled out addition of genetic
material); cited cell culture / PCR fraud.

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/10/Health-Canada-Aug-20-2021 -
PACKAGE-redacted.pdf August 25, 2021




Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of
Health: “The Department has no responsive records to
your request.”’https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/09/Commonwealth-of-
Massachusetts-Dept-of-Health-package.pdf

August 30th, 2021

Massachusetts Department of Health Reports “No
Responsive Documents” to FOIA Request for Information

on Purified Isolate of Professed SARS-COV-2 ... — by
Ramola Dharmaraj:

ts-department-of-health-reports-no-responsive-
documents-to-foia-request-for-information-on-purified-
isolate-of-professed-sars-cov-2-covid-19-virus-delta-
variant-forming-basis-for-all/




September 2021:

An FOIA response from Spain’s Ministry of Health, this
one involving many questions around
isolation/purification, characterization, culturing etc. of
the alleged “COVID-19 virus”. Here are the questions
posed by the organization Liberum (provided to me by a
member) along with an automated English translation,
and the response also with an automated English
translation.

The Ministry’s total evasion re-purification (and their
admission that they don’t even bother with useless
monkey cell cultures) speaks volumes:



Clarification recelved:
Has the SarsCovl boen sclated and purified. To be proven sclentifically and
proven the virus Causes disease.

Quention 1:
Mas Covid 19/21 been Isclated?
SARS-Cov'2 the vinus |5 not cksted.

Question 2:
Mas cowid 19/21 been purified?

Regandng SARS-CoV-2 & is not purfied.

Quastion 3:

Has there boen & risk assessment on masks?

The Department N and G0es f5k 2S5essments 0N masis.

Quention &:
Have all places of business who have mandatory mashs done & rish
assessment o should they do & risk assessment, In regards 1o masks? For

IOration That you Nave roguested. This & n e with Secton 13308 of he AL &5 2
pracecal refunad reanon spgien; namely we do not Bold o cannct, after Baking
reascoratie stopn 0 40 %0, fnd Bhe formation that you Nave rogueted.

Places of business are responsbie for Undertaling Thew own risk assessments and
WG P owe pOlCs for wearng maks.

To provide Auher 20V0E 30 MSSSTINGE QUEINCE 00 face COVENNgs, InCudng Yace

COvErIngs at work” i avalable win the pubic domaen at:
hexpsJSovid §9.gov i ge anciar tace =
Question §!

1s the sequence in the PCR test SarsCov?
Yes, the sequence in the PCR test is SARsCoV?

Question 6!
What amplifications has the PCR test been run at?
The ammpification i 45 cydies.

Clarification received:
Has the SarsCov2 been isolated and purified. To be proven scientifically and
proven the virus causes disease.

Question 1:
Has Covid 19/21 been isolated?
Regarding SARS-CoV-2 the virus is not isolated.

Question 2:
Has covid 19/21 been purified?
Regarding SARS-CoV-2 it is not purified.

Question 3:
Has there been a risk assessment on masks?
The Department has and does risk assessments on masks.

Question 4:

Have all places of business who have mandatory masks done a risk
assessment or should they do a risk assessment, in regards to masks? For
their employees and customers.

While our aim is to provide information whenever possible, in this instance the
Department of Health and Social Care (“the Department”) is unable to provide the
information that you have requested. This is in line with Section 11(3)a of the Act, as a
practical refusal reason applies; namely we do not hold or cannot, after taking
reasonable steps to do so, find the information that you have requested.

Places of business are responsible for undertaking their own risk assessments and
setting their own policies for wearing masks.

To provide further advice and assistance guidance on face coverings, including ‘face
coverings at work’ is available within the public domain at:
https://covid19.gov.im/general-information/guidance-on-face-coverings/

Question 5:
Is the sequence in the PCR test SarsCov2?
Yes, the sequence in the PCR test is SARsCov2

Question 6:
What amplifications has the PCR test been run at?
The amplification is 45 cycles.




https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/10/Spain-Ministry-of-Health-
Liberum-request-PACKAGE. pdf

September 7, 2021:

Public Health England failed once again to cite any
record of “SARS-COV-2” purification:

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/09/PHE-Sept-7-2021 -
PACKAGE.pdf

September 10, 2021:



Public Health Scotland confirmed once again, this time
for Richard Anthony, that they have no purified sample of
the alleged “COVID-19 virus/variants” and know of no
one in Scotland who does, and they equated
isolation/purification with meaningless, unscientific
monkey cell culturing:

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/10/Scotland-PH-FOI-2021 -
000848-2.pdf

September 14, 2021:

Institute of Organic Chemistry and Biochemistry of
the Czech Academy of Sciences (Ustav organické
chemie a biochemie AV CR, v. v. i. (Prague) advised
that they have never purified the alleged COVID-19 virus
from any patient sample, but convinced themselves they
had a sample of “it” by fabricating a “genome” from RNA
sequences found in their monkey cell culture.



https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/10/Czech-UOCHB-FOI-ANSWER-
14.9.2021.pdf

September 20, 2021:

UK’s Government Office for Science confirmed once
again “we do not hold the information you have
requested”, re “SARS-COV-2” (including “variants”)
purification, by anyone, anywhere:

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/09/2021-09-21-Government-
Office-of-Science-SARS-COV-2-v3-Redacted.pdf

September 20, 2021:



Florida Department of Healthprovided irrelevant, fraud-
based PCR documentation and a major run-around in
response to Beatrice Biddle’s request for records
describing purification of the theoretical “COVID-19
virus”.

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/10/Florida-Dept-Health-etc-
PACKAGE-redacted.pdf

September 20, 2021

Public Health England confirmed for Yvonne Hobs that
it does not hold any information re purification of any
“COVID-19 virus” or “variants”.

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/10/PH-England-PACKAGE-
redacted.pdf




September 21, 2021:

National Institute of Public Health Quebec confirmed
for an anonymous requester that they still have no record
of any “COVID-19 virus” having been purified from any
patient sample on the planet, and provided a protocol
that in no way involves or demonstrates the presence of
any “virus”.(“Covid-19 virus infection protocol in VERO
EG6 cells... makes it possible to demonstrate the
contagious nature of SARS patrticles CoV-2 by the
observation of a cytopathic effect... LIMITATIONS... A
cytopathic effect (CPE) is not necessatrily linked to the
spread of the CoV-2 virus, it may be caused by the
presence of another virus or be due to a cytotoxic
effect”).

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/10/INSP-Quebec-PACKAGE-
redacted.pdf




September 22, 2021:

New Zealand’s University of Otago, where researchers
claimed last year ago to have “isolated the virus”,
confirmed once again they actually have no record of
“SARS-COV-2” (including “variants”) purification, by
anyone, anywhere:

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/09/0Otago-Sept-22-2021-03-30-
University-of-Otago-SARS-COV-2-v3-Redacted.pdf

Sept 22/23, 2021:

Ontario Provincial Police / Ministry of Solicitor
General provided inconsistent, irrational excuses for
insisting they “cannot” and “will not” accept my FOIA
request via email even after admitting they have no
authorization to reject it:



https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/09/0PP_MSG-communications-
package-as-of-Sept-23.pdf

Toronto Police and Hamilton Policeare also implementing
inappropriate FOIA practices of late!

September 24, 2021:

Wisconsin Governor and Department of Health
Servicesconfirmed for Charles R. Haeuser that they have
no record regarding isolation/purification of the alleged
“COVID-19 virus” (or regarding safety and/or approval of
so-called “vaccines”). (The DHS did provide attachments
regarding Wisconsin’s “COVID-19 Community Outreach
Grant”; click here to see or download them.)



https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/11/Wisconsin-Governor-and-
Dept-of-Health-Services-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf

September 27, 2021

After announcing an unlawful stab mandate, University
of Ottawaadmitted they have no record re purification of
the alleged SARS-COV-2, by anyone, anywhere:

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-

content/uploads/2021/09/U-of-Ottawa-no-records-
package-redacted.pdf

September 27, 2021:



Chief Zvonko Horvat and Aylmer Police (Ontario,
Canada) advised that they still have no record of any
“COVID-19 virus/variant” having been purified from any
patient sample on the planet, by anyone, anywhere:

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/10/Aylmer-Police-Sept-2021 -
PACKAGE-redacted.pdf

A brave man employed as Constable, Gabriel Proulx,
along with Christopher James of a Warrior Calls, have
iIssued a Notice: Trespass “under penalty of death”
challenging the Ontario Provincial Police Commissioner
to prove the alleged virus has even been
isolated/purified.

OPP is under the cheque-ripping Ministry of the Solicitor
General and has escalated their persecution of Gabriel
for having asserted his freedom to spend off-duty time in



a park, sending “unsolicited emails” and exercising his
freedom to speak of crimes against humanity.

The complete “iron clad” Evidence Package (including
FOIA responses) filed September 13th 2021 can be found
at:

http://bit.ly/awcevidence. Further truth about the case
can be found at www.awarriorcalls.com

September 27, 2021:

Halton Region (Ontario, Canada)advised the requester
that they have no record of “SARS-COV-2” purification,
and that all Halton Region diagnoses of “COVID-19” were
based on PCR tests:



https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/10/Halton-response-redacted-
PACKAGE.pdfSeptember 29, 2021:

Metro Public Health Department, Nashville,
Tennessee advised that “No such record(s) exists, or this
office does not maintain record(s) responsive to” a
request from lrucka Embry re purification of the alleged
“SARS-COV-2” or the complete matching of “virus
genomic sequences” from victims of the alleged virus in
Metro Nashville and Wuhan, China.

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/10/Metro-PHD-Nashville-
Tennessee-redacted-PACKAGE. pdf

September 30, 2021:



New York State Department of Health advised William
Huston that they have zero records indicating that the
alleged “SARS-CoV-2” is the cause of “COVID-19.”

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/10/NY-State-DH-no-records-Sept-
30-2021.pdf

October 2021:

Australia’s Department of Healthadmitted once again
that they have no records describing purification of the
alleged “COVID-19 virus”, by anyone anywhere.



NO ONE HAS EVER ISCLATED, PURIFIED AND/OR
SCIENTIFICALLY VERIFIED AND PROVEN THE EXISTENCE OF
ANY AND ALL VIRUSES AT ANYTIME, AT ANY PLACE,
ANYWHERE IN THE WORLDI

Merriam-Webster
Collegiate

isolate

“especially: to separate from another
substance so as to obtain pure orin a
free state”

NO ONE HAS EVER ISOLATED, PURIFIED AND/OR
SCIENTIFICALLY VERIFIED AND PROVEN THE EXISTENCE OF
ANY AND ALL VIRUSES AT ANYTIME, AT ANY PLACE,
ANYWHERE IN THE WORLD|

Merriam-Webster
Collegiate

isolate

“especially: to separate from another
substance so as to obtain pure or in a
free state”




This time they went 1 step further: explicitly admitting
that they have zero records that establish “ITs” existence.

They then went on to claim that “scientists at the
Victorian Infectious Diseases Reference Laboratory at The
Peter Doherty Institute for Infection and Immunity were
the first to isolate SARS-CoV-2 outside of China“.

Perhaps the Ministry doesn’t know that The Peter
Doherty Institute already admitted last year that
isolation/purification “relates to a process that is outside
the scope of the usual operations at the Doherty Institute”
and that “no documentation is available”.

Department of Health response:

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/10/AU-Department-of-Health-
SARS-COV-2-v3-redacted-2021-10-11-.pdf Doherty’s




response.

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/australias-doherty-
institute-claimed-to-have-isolated-the-covid-19-virus-
aka-sars-cov-2-later-said-they-have-no-record-of-such/

October 6, 2021

Alberta Premier Jason Kenney and his Executive
Council have zero records of any “COVID-19 virus”
having been purified from any patient sample on the
planet, by anyone, anywhere... and thus have zero proof
of “its” existence.

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/10/Alberta-Premier-Kenney-
PACKAGE-redacted.pdf

October 7, 2021:



Peterborough Police Service(Ontario Canada)
confirmed that they still have no record of any “COVID-19
virus” having been purified from any patient sample on
the planet, thus no proof of “its” existence.

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/fois-reveal-that-health-
science-institutions-around-the-world-have-no-record-
of-sars-cov-2-isolation-purification/

October 15, 2021:

lllinois’s Office of the Governorconfirmed for the
requester that they located no studies describing
isolation and analysis of the alleged “COVID-19 virus”
aka “SARS-COV-2”:



https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/11/lllinois-Officer-of-Governor-
Oct-15-2021.jpg

October 15, 2021:

Niagara Regional Police Service(Ontario Canada)
confirmed that they have no record of any “COVID-19
virus” having been purified from any patient sample on
the planet, thus no proof of “its” existence.

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/10/Niagara-Police-PACKAGE-
redacted.pdf

October 18, 2021:



Sweden’s Karolinska Institute was unable to provide or
cite any record of SARS-CoV-2 isolation/purification for
John Blaid.

According to John:

“This is the answer they gave me translated from
Swedish: Hello John!

The registrar and the communications department at
Karolinska Institute have now replied that they do not
have access to this information.

At present, the university library does not have the
opportunity to perform search assignments for external
customers. One suggestion is to do a search in the freely
available database PubMed. If you have the opportunity
to visit us, you can also use other databases.



https://kib.ki.se/om-kib/kontakt-oppettider

PubMed contains the MeSH term SARS-CoV-2 / isolation
and purification, which currently provides 5251
references.

https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/?term=%22SARS-CoV-
2%2Fisolation+and+purification%22&sort=relevance”.
Karolinska response:

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/10/Karolinska-Institute-2021-10-
18-3.pdf

October 19, 2021:



Toronto Police Service confirmed that they still have no
record of any “COVID-19 virus/variant” purified from any
patient sample, by anyone, anywhere on the planet — and
thus zero evidence of “its” existence (after making

inappropriate demands for copies of government-issued
D).

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/10/Toronto-Police-Oct-19-
PACKAGE-redacted.pdf

October 19, 2021:

Hamilton Police (Ontario, Canada) confirmed that they
have no record of any “COVID-19 virus/variant” purified
from any patient sample, by anyone, anywhere on the

planet — and thus zero evidence of “its” existence (after
making numerous inappropriate and invasive demands):



https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/10/Hamilton-Police-PACKAGE-
redacted.pdfOctober 19, 2021

East Midlands - Leicestershire County Council in the
UK confirmed for the requester that they have no record
of any “COVID-19 virus/variant” purified from any patient
sample, by anyone, anywhere on the planet — and thus
zero evidence of “its” existence:

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/10/East-Midlands-L eicestershire-
%E2%80%93-Mike-Sandys-SARS-CoV-2-
PURIFICATION-FOI-RESPONSE-1.pdf

October 20, 2021:



Public Health London Hammersmith and Fulham in
the UK confirmed for the requester that they have no
record of any “COVID-19 virus/variant” purified from any
patient sample by anyone, anywhere on the planet, and
no record proving a causal link between the alleged virus
and “COVID-19” — and thus zero evidence of “its”
existence:

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/10/L.ondon-Hammersmith-and-
Fulham-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf

October 21, 2021:

Public Health Agency of Canadaconfirmed for any
anonymous submitter that they still have no record of any
“COVID-19 virus” or “variant” purified from any patient
sample, by anyone, anywhere on the planet.



https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/10/PHAC-October-2021.pdf

The CDC NOW Admits They DO NOT HAVE ANY
PURIFIED ISOLATED Viruses of Any Kind!

We made the request to the Center of Disease Control
(CDC) for any evidence pertaining to ANY purified
iIsolated virus, proving their existence by following the
‘scientific method’ of Koch’s and/or Rivers Postulated for
CoV -2 and 19, MERS, Influenza, Polio, Measles, HIV,
XMRV, HTLV-1, HTLV-lII/LAV, HPV, Ebola, Zika, just to
name a few of the so-called viruses, disclosed under the
Freedom of Information Act (FOIA).
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The request was made to CDC/ATSDR FOIA Chief
Officer Mr. Robert Andoh, to locate and deliver ANY
records, research and/or findings for ANY “viral”
purification and isolation (by anyone, anywhere, anytime
in the World) from a patient sample via maceration,
filtration and/or the use of an ultracentrifuge or what is
called the ‘Gold Standard’ for isolating and identifying a
pathological micro or nana organism. The ‘Gold
Standard’ for isolating and identifying the pathology of
viruses or microbes is referred to as Koch’s and Rivers
Postulates which was established many years ago.

Straight Forward Answers From the CDC FOIA CHIEF

There are “NO Records of Any Kind” For Any Virus!

The CDC Chief FOIA, Mr. Roger Andoh provided
straightforward responses to each one of our requests,
admitting in writing that they have NO RECORD of ANY
KIND, for the following so-called phantom “viruses”,



including CoV -2 -19, HIV, HPV, XMRV, HTMV-1, HTMV-
111/LV, Measles, Influenza, MERS, EBOLA, ZIKA and
POLIO!

You can read the FOIA responses from Mr. Robert Andoh
by going to the following link at:

https://www.drrobertyoung.com/post/cdc-now-admits-
no-gold-standard-for-the-isolation-for-any-virus

NO Record for the New Phantom Marburg Virus
Plandemic!

October 22, 2021:

Public Health Agency of Canadaconfirmed that they
have no record of the alleged “Marburg virus” having
been purified from any human or non-human primate
sample, by anyone, anywhere on the planet:



https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/10/PHAC-Marburg-PACKAGE-
redacted.pdf

October 22, 2021:

New Zealand’s University of Otagoconfirmed that they
have no record of the alleged “Marburg virus” having
been purified from any patient sample, by anyone,
anywhere on the planet:

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/10/University-of-Otago-Marburg-
redacted-2021-10-22-.pdf

October 23, 2021:



The Assistant General Counsel atClemson University,
South Carolina confirmed for the requester that the
University does not have any record of “SARS-COV-2”
purification, despite their Department of Environmental
Engineering and Earth Sciences recently receiving
$900,000 to study the alleged “virus”:

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/11/Clemson-University-2021-10-
23-SARS-CQOV-2-v3-redacted.pdf

October 26, 2021:

Calgary Police Service confirmed that they have no
record of the alleged “COVID-19 virus” having been
purified from any patient sample on the planet, by
anyone — and thus no EVIDENCE that “it” even exists or
that any “covid” harm/trespass/crime ever has been, or
could possibly be, committed by anyone.



https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/10/Calgary-Police-PACKAGE-
redacted.pdf

October 26, 2021:

The U.S. Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
once again failed to provide or cite even 1 record of
“SARS-COV-2” purification, by anyone, anywhere on the
planet:

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/11/CDC-2021-10-23-SARS-COV-
2-v3-BS-redacted.pdf

October 27, 2021:



The UK’s new euphemistically-named Health Security
Agencyconfirmed for the requester that they have no
records re isolation/purification of the alleged COVID-19
virus. The requester wrote back with a lovely response:

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/11/UKHSA-2021-10-27-Replies-
redacted.pdf

October 27, 2021:

Ontario Provincial Police and Ontario’s Ministry of the
Solicitor General confirmed that they have no record of
any “COVID-19 virus” having been purified from any
patient sample, by anyone, anywhere — and thus zero
EVIDENCE that “it” even exists or that any “covid”
harm/trespass/crime ever has been, or could possibly be,
committed by anyone. See page 22:



https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/10/0OPP-MinSolGen-PACKAGE-
redacted.pdf

November 1, 2021:

U.S. Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
confirm that they have no record describing purification
of any “influenza virus” from a patient sample, by
anyone, anywhere on the planet:

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/11/CDC-Nov-1-2021-influenza-
PACKAGE-redacted.pdf November 2, 2021:

Public Health Agency of Canadaconfirmed that they
have no record describing purification of any “HPV” aka
“Human Papillomavirus” by anyone, anywhere on the
planet:



https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/11/PHAC-HPV-November-
2021.pdf

A signed affidavit has now been provided regarding the
English translation of an earlier response from Serbia:

Serbia’s Ministry of Health told the ASSOCIATION OF
“PARENTS OF MISSING BABIES OF SERBIA” that they
have no records regarding isolation of the alleged
COVID-19 virus, or any of the other requested
information.

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/11/Serbia-Ministry-of-Health-
WITH-AFFIDAVIT-AND-TRANSLATION. pdf

November 3, 2021:



The U.S. CDC admitted they have no record of “HPV”

purification from a patient sample, by anyone, anywhere,
ever:

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-

content/uploads/2021/11/CDC-HPV-Nov-3-PACKAGE-
redacted.pdf

November 3, 2021:

After 2 years and an unknown number of “covid-19”
arrests, etc., investigative masterminds at the Royal
Canadian Mounted Police are now seeking
evidenceregarding the existence of “the virus”. However
in keeping with their dismal FOI track record, they will
require extra time (pg 19). Which is curious, given that
RCMP FOI staff already confirmed on November 2nd that
the RCMP doesn’t have the necessary evidence (pg 8):




https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/11/RCMP-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf

November 3, 2021

Brighton and Hove City Councilhave confirmed for
Yvonne Hobs that they have no record of ANY of the
following alleged “viruses” having been purified from a
patient sample, by anyone on the planet:

= SARS-COV-1

= SARS-COV-2

= Any common cold coronavirus
= Ebola

= HIV

= HPV

= Influenza

= Measles

= Polio

= Zika

= ANY VIRUS on the Childhood Immunization schedule

Brighton and Hove Compilation pdf:



https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/11/Brighton-10-responses-
PACKAGE-redacted.pdf

RELATED VIDEOS ETC:

There is ‘NO VIRUS’ and therefore needs ‘NO VACCINE’!

So What is the ‘REAL INTENTION’ for EVERY HUMAN
Worldwide to be VAXX’ed?

Denmark health officials became indignant and
defensive during a press conference when asked about
the FOIA responses from their own institutions indicating
they have zero proof of “the virus”:



An interview with Dr. Judy Mikovitz and Dr. Robert O.
Young, “COVID, VACCINES, & VIRUS SCAMS [MIRROR]”
on the 26th of August, 2021:

https://www.bitchute.com/video/enXan7/cRIP{8/

An Interview with Dr. Robert O. Young on the 27th, of
August, 2021 on:

https://www.bitchute.com/video/Z2sAHOWoz38r/

Del BigTree interviews Dr. Robert O. Young on the 14th of
September, 2021:

https://www.bitchute.com/video/MdiHhDQwwT63/




Stew Peters interview of Dr. Robert O. Young, “The Germ
Theory is Wrong,” on the 21st of September, 2021:

https://www.bitchute.com/video/btNZ0fJsduk?/

Dr. Robert O. Young’s interview on “IMMENSE HARM
FROM CRYSTALLIZING BLOOD CELLS/GRAPHENE
POISONING POST-VACCINE” on the 21st, of October,
2021:

https://www.bitchute.com/video/PRBfJ6U9EZVM/

Ramalo D NEWS REPORT | 1 | OCT 14, 2021 | FOUR
PARASITES FOUND IN PFIZER AND MODERNA COVID-
19 VACCINES

https://www.bitchute.com/video/hCJIEuU4H2z0O/




An Interview with Dr. Kevin Corbett 25th October 2021
— from Oracle Films

“There are many elephants in the room with regards to
the official narrative of Covid-19. Perhaps the biggest of
all, is the uncertainty surrounding the existence of SARS-
CoV-2.”https://www.oraclefilms.com/kevincorbett Dr.
Stefan Lanka’s letter to the outgoing German Minister
of Health, Jens Spahn, “calling not only for an
immediate end to all Corona measures but also for the
abolition of the compulsory measles vaccination”:

https://projekt-immanuel.de/en/downloads-en/Vaccine
Choice Canada webinar with Sally Fallon Morell, Dr.
Tom Cowan and Dr. Andrew Kaufman:

https://www.bitchute.com/video/3lplgZxuGY40/ Where
is the evidence for the existence of ‘SARS-CoV-2’
(‘Covid virus’)? Dr. Kevin Corbett & Christine Massey




FOI Act responses and court documents from 125
institutions (and counting!) in 20 countries:

Every institution has failed to cite a single record
regarding the purification of the imaginary ‘virus’ from
any patient sample, by anyone, anywhere, or proof of
“its” existence.

The following FOIA response comes from the United
States of America National Institute of Health on
February 21st, 2021 on our request on December 7th,
2020!
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For information about the SARS-CoV-2 genome sequence, see the NIH GenBank website
'w.nebi i / L -2-5¢qs/), which includes over 44,000 sequences as of

December 7, 2020.

On February 21, 2021, you requested the following information:

Can you please clanify if you have any records of the separation of SARS-COV-2 from everything else
(known as isolation and purification)? A simple yes or no will do regarding the answer, Please use the
Merrian-Webster dictionary's common definition of solation. 1 will provide the definitions below:

isolation
isolation .oun
o Save Word
iIso-la-tion | \ -so-'la-shon P also ,i- \

Definition of /isolation

: the action of iIsolating : the condition of being Isolated

boiand
isolated .agjccrive
0 Save Wword

isolat-ed ] \ Trse- . la-ted @@ also Ci- \
Definition of isolflated

- T occurring alone or onces = LINICOQUE
=2 T SPORADIC

Isolate

isolate ..o
P Te—

50 late \ e ot @ afso -\
Isolated Isolating

Definition of isolate (Entry 1 of 3)
transitive verb
1 1 1o set apart from others

alvo : QUARANTING

2 1 to select from among others
especially : 1o separate from another substance o0 as to obtain pure or In a free
State
> INSULATE
The SME states the following:

The definition of “isolation™ provided in the request is outside of what is possible in virology, as viruses
need cells to replicate, and cells require liquid food. However, the SARS-CoV-2 virus may be isolated from
a human clinical specimen by culturing in cell culture, which is the definition of “isolation™ as used in
microbiology, and as indicated in the previous round of response in the resources provided.




https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/fois-reveal-that-health-
science-institutions-around-the-world-have-no-record-
of-sars-cov-2-isolation-purification/

What is “IT”?

“IT” is the so-called ‘virus”! ANY VIRUS! “IT” doesn’t
exist and virology isn’t a science!. “Virology” is a dark
religion — The “Luciferian Church of Virology of Latter-day
Demons” that “we the people” must exercise “blind-
trust” and believe in or be destroyed!



SARS-COV-2/COVID-19: This is an Imaginary
Virus which has NEVER been isolated by the
classic microbiology “Gold Standard”
requirements of Koch's and Rivers' Pgstulates

SARS-COV-2/CQOVID-19: This‘is an Imaginary
Virus which has NEVER been isolated by the

classic microbiology “Gold Standard”

requirements of Koch’s and Rivers’ Postulates

A WAR on the PEOPLE!

Sheriff Mack



An interview with Sheriff Mack and Dr. Robert O. Young,
“ARE WE LOSING OUR GOD-GIVEN HUMAN RIGHTS?”
on the 19th or October, 2021:

utm_ content=13082925&utm medium=Email&utm name
=ld&utm_source=Actionetics&utm term=Email

War has been declared on the the American people
and our government is the Attacker. | was recently on a
panel discussion and we talked about peaceful, effective
solutions to protect you and your family.

In this segment, | called out states and counties that are,
as of today, have sheriffs and local officials defending the
Constitution in their local communities.



Listen in to see if your state/county is mentioned. If not,
you need to have a conversation with your Sheriff and
maybe even get him signed up for my Sheriff training, to
bring liberty and justice to your home town.

Learn More & Help Restore Liberty With The CSPOA
Posse at http://CSPOA.org/join

For the entire interview click below:

choice.htm
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www.drrobertyoung.com

Click below to join the liberty movement:
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Support Truth1ll.com $1 Per Month or make a Donation

For 16 Years we have reported the truth on Truth11l.com without asking for donations or advertising. I
have worked full time without pay and funded Truth1l.com myself.

Recently we have started a $1 per month or donation campaign to help with costs and to further
expand.

We are doing our part in this war to get the truth out with 30 million articles read per month on
Truth1l.com, our telegram channel and articles we email.

If you can, help us in our cause with our $1 per month campaign or by making a small donation.

Thank you truth warriors, we appreciate your help!
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